Village of Hales Corners

5635 S. New Berlin Road Hales Corners, WI 53130 Phone: (414) 529-6161 Fax: (414) 529-6179 www.halescorners.org



James R. Ryan Municipal Building

## STATE OF WISCONSIN : MILWAUKEE COUNTY : VILLAGE OF HALES CORNERS

## NOTICE OF THE LOCAL AND MUNICIPAL BOARD OF CANVASSERS – TUESDAY, APRIL 2, 2024 @ 8PM – VILLAGE OF HALES CORNERS, 5635 S NEW BERLIN RD.

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors at the polling place will convene as the Local Canvassing Board for the purpose of conducting the local canvass pursuant to Wis. Stat. §7.51. This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

## NOTICE OF THE LOCAL AND MUNICIPAL BOARD OF CANVASSERS – PROVISIONAL BALLOTS – FRIDAY, APRIL 5, 2024 @ 4:00 PM – VILLAGE HALL, 5635 S NEW BERLIN RD.

The Board of Canvassers for the Village of Hales Corners will meet on the above date, and at the above time and location to conduct a canvass of the provisional ballots for the April 2, 2024 Spring Election that are returned by Friday, April 5, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. This meeting is open to the public to observe the canvass process at Village Hall, 5635 S New Berlin Rd, Hales Corners, WI 53130.

Sandra Kulik Village Clerk

March 20, 2024